Terry, Ryan N (US)

From:	Wayne Morris <5600wayne@gmail.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, January 05, 2021 15:27
То:	Terry, Ryan N (US)
Cc:	Chriss Brown; 'Hankins, Danny' (dhankins@txtav.com); AFTRCC (Sneyder)
Subject:	EXTERNAL: Fwd: [Non-DoD Source] Fwd: AFTRCC ICN 1632-20/8603 (Lockheed Martin
	New Lic/UAS Testing-Vineyard, UT)

This email is your AFTRCC coordination.

This coordination includes this header information, DOD Area Frequency Coordinator comments and AFTRCC comments. These messages must not be separated.

This coordination is advisory only and not binding on the FCC. Applicants are advised that this coordination does not constitute a judgment that the frequency(ies) is best suited for the applicant's purpose nor that the frequency(ies) is exclusive to the applicant. Flight Test frequencies are shared and may require scheduling with other users.

In return for AFTRCC's processing of the applicant's coordination request, the applicant agrees to release and hold harmless AFTRCC, its officers, directors, agents, members, and representatives from any claims, losses or expenses that may arise from the use of the frequency.

This coordination is not an authorization to transmit. A copy of this coordination must accompany application to the FCC.

Signed: Wayne Morris AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator 903-450-5942

------ Forwarded message ------From: **DoD AFC/Nellis** <<u>DoDAFC@us.af.mil</u>> Date: Tue, Jan 5, 2021 at 11:51 AM Subject: RE: [Non-DoD Source] Fwd: AFTRCC ICN 1632-20/8603 (Lockheed Martin New Lic/UAS Testing-Vineyard, UT) To: Wayne Morris <<u>5600wayne@gmail.com</u>> Cc: DoD AFC/Nellis <<u>DoDAFC@us.af.mil</u>>

Good Morning Wayne,

I apologies for the Delay. NAFC concurs, NAFC 0782-20

BRYAN JONES, GS-12, USAF

Chief, Spectrum Management

DoD Nevada Area Frequency Coordinator

99CS/NAFC

Nellis/Creech Spectrum Office

99CS/SCXF

DSN: 312-679-0607; Comm 1-702-679-0607

NIPR: Bryan.Jones.33@us.af.mil

NIPR Org: DoDAFC@us.af.mil

SIPR: Bryan.E.Jones1.civ@mail.smil.mil

SIPR Org: usaf.nellis.99-abw.mbx.dod-afc-org@mail.smil.mil

https://nellis.eim.acc.hedc.af.mil/org/99abw/99MSG/99CS/CSHC/SpecFreq/default.aspx

From: Wayne Morris <<u>5600wayne@gmail.com</u>>
Sent: Tuesday, December 29, 2020 12:38 PM
To: DoD AFC/Nellis <<u>DoDAFC@us.af.mil</u>>
Subject: [Non-DoD Source] Fwd: AFTRCC ICN 1632-20/8603 (Lockheed Martin New Lic/UAS Testing-Vineyard, UT)

Request status on the coordination application for Vineyard, Utah.

Thanks in advance.

Wayne

------ Forwarded message ------From: Wayne Morris <<u>5600wayne@gmail.com</u>> Date: Mon, Dec 21, 2020 at 11:37 AM Subject: AFTRCC ICN 1632-20/8603 (Lockheed Martin New Lic/UAS Testing-Vineyard, UT) To: JONES, BRYAN E GS-12 USAF ACC 99 CS/NAFC <<u>Bryan.jones.33@us.af.mil</u>>, DoD AFC/Nellis <<u>DoDAFC@us.af.mil</u>>

AFTRCC concurs with and requests DoD Nellis AFC concurrence/coordination on the

following new FCC license request.

Applicant: Lockheed Martin Corp.

2121 Crystal Dr., Ste. 100

Arlington, VA 22202

POC: Ryan Terry (703-417-5747)

Frequencies: 2367.0 MHz / 2377.0 MHz

Station Class: MOEA/MOEC (MOEC/Fixed for ground check out purposes)

Emissions: 10M00D1D / 20M0D1D

Power: 10 watts (Peak) Airborne Testing / 20 watts (Peak) Ground Checkout

Location: Vineyard, UT (40-17-16 N 111-44-04 W)

MIRAD: 50 miles (80.5 KM)

Maximum flight altitude: 400',AGL

Dates: 2021-01-10 thru 2023-01-10

AFTRCC comments: Testing of various UAS platforms in and around testing and

demo facility near Provo, UT.

Please reply via return email as to concurrence, non-concurrence, scheduling, or

additional comments.

Signed: Wayne Morris

AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator

903-450-5942